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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (9th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:43:46PM

Assembly District 68

 1,353 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 116 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 14 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,483 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,483 

 1,311 YUSEF SALAAM (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BRIAN FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLOTTE HOAGLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CHATOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE F. CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND PECCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBEL TEKLENDO (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,337 

Unrecorded  146 

Assembly District 69

 111 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  117 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  117 

 108 YUSEF SALAAM (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 DAVID GREY SHEBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  110 

Unrecorded  7 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (9th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:43:46PM

Assembly District 70

 7,970 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 529 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 107 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,606 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,606 

 7,934 YUSEF SALAAM (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AL TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERTO ENCARNACIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN LINDSAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW KOURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATHENS MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN LYEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 C. VIRGINA FIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECELIA BRUN LIE SPAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES B. RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORDELL CLEARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DE LA VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEBORAH KROSS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOLINA DUZANT (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SAID (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH A. GOLLUSCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FORREST TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN YOUGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY BAGGETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 19 INEZ DICKENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKI VANMOES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DESTEFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEN BRANDELERRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIE HUANG (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOLINDA RUTH COGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA CLENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN R. JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 KRISTIN RICHARDSON JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOIS PENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS SAMUELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY RAY HOLLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (9th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:43:46PM

Assembly District 70

 1 PETER SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBINSON ABREU SANTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADAY ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANA HARMONGOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIB STORA (WRITE-IN)

 2 SYDERIA ASBERRY-CHRESFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYDERIA CHRESFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRI WISDOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEA IACOVELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS G. DIMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRONE HOWZE (WRITE-IN)

 62 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT DEES (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YING TAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZONG MING ZHAY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,078 

Unrecorded  528 

Assembly District 71

 2,669 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 161 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 35 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,865 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,865 

 2,619 YUSEF SALAAM (DEMOCRATIC)

 2 AL TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDI ROB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH GOLLUSCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ DICKENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN PINZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN RICHARDSON JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SKIBOKY STORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMEIKA MCHARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEOFILO COLON JR. (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,648 

Unrecorded  217 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (9th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:43:46PM

Assembly District 72

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

Page 5 of 8



Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (9th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:43:46PM

Total for Member of the City Council (9th Council District) - New York County

 12,103 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 811 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 157 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,071 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,071 

 11,972 YUSEF SALAAM (DEMOCRATIC)

 3 AL TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERTO ENCARNACIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALVIN LINDSAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW KOURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATHENS MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDI ROB (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN LYEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 C. VIRGINA FIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECELIA BRUN LIE SPAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES B. RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLOTTE HOAGLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORDELL CLEARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GREY SHEBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DE LA VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEBORAH KROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DOLINA DUZANT (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SAID (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH A. GOLLUSCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH GOLLUSCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FORREST TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN YOUGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY BAGGETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILLARY CHATOR (WRITE-IN)

 20 INEZ DICKENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKI VANMOES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES DESTEFANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEN BRANDELERRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIE HUANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL EPSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOLINDA RUTH COGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA CLENNON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (9th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:43:46PM

Total for Member of the City Council (9th Council District) - New York County

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN PINZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN R. JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 KRISTIN RICHARDSON JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOIS PENNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS SAMUELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIE F. CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY RAY HOLLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND PECCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBEL TEKLENDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBINSON ABREU SANTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SADAY ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANA HARMONGOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIB STORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SKIBOKY STORA (WRITE-IN)

 2 SYDERIA ASBERRY-CHRESFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYDERIA CHRESFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMEIKA MCHARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEOFILO COLON JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRI WISDOM (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEA IACOVELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS G. DIMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRONE HOWZE (WRITE-IN)

 97 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT DEES (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YING TAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZONG MING ZHAY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,173 

Unrecorded  898 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (9th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:43:46PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 
members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 5, 2023.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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